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ANNOUNCEMENT 

 
     ISS Board – Elect (2004 – 2007) 

 
 
President:    Prof. Dominique Jeulin 
     Email: Dominique.Jeulin@univ-st-etienne.fr 
 
     Address:  ISTASE, Université Jean Monnet 
     23 rue du Dr Paul Michelon, F42023 
     SAINT-ETIENNE Cedex 2  
     FRANCE 
 
     Phone:  (33) 04 77 48 15 59 
     Fax:      (33) 04 77 48 51 20 
 
Vice President Europe:  Assoc. Prof. Jens R. Nyengaard 
     Email: NYENGAARD@iekf.au.dk 
 
     Address:  Electron Microscopy Laboratory 
     Bldg 3A, Basement, Aarhus Univ. Hospital, 
     DK-8000 Aarhus C 
     DENMARK 
 
     Phone:  +45 89 49 21 41 
     Fax:      +45 89 49 21 50 
 
Vice President Australasia:  Dr. Dorothy E. Oorschot 
     Email: dorothy.oorschot@stonebow.otago.ac.nz 
 
     Address:  Department of Anatomy and Structural 
     Biology, University of Otago, P.O. Box 913, 
     DUNEDIN 
     NEW ZEALAND 
 
     Phone:  +64 3 479 7379 
     Fax:      +64 3 479 7254   
 
Vice President Americas:  Dr. Dallas M. Hyde 
     Email: dmhyde@primate.ucdavis.edu 
 
     Address:  Director, California National Primate 
     Research Center, One Shields Ave., University 
     Of California, DAVIS, CA, 95616 
     USA 
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     Phone:  (530) 752 0420 
     Fax:      (530) 754 6228 
 
Vice President China:  Prof. Guoquan Liu 
     Email: G.liu@ustb.edu.cn 
 
     Address:  Room 307, Office Building 
     University of Science and Technology Beijing 
     BEIJING 100083 
     CHINA 
 
     Fax:  +86 010 623 27 283 
 
Immediate Past President:  Prof. John F. Bertram 
     Email: John.Bertram@med.monash.edu.au 
 
     Address:  Department of Anatomy and Cell 
     Biology, Monash University, Clayton, 

Victoria, 3800 
AUSTRALIA 
 
Phone:  +61 3 9905 2751 
Fax:      +61 3 9905 2766 

        
 
Secretary/Treasurer:  To be appointed by the ISS Board – Elect. 
 


